Summit X670 Series® – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
Summit X670 Series®
HIGHLIGHTS
The Summit X670 series switches are
purpose-built top-of-rack switches
designed to support emerging 10
Gigabit Ethernet-enabled servers in

please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 1777-0615-22
Summit X670 Series® – Data Sheet 10
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
17101 Summit X670V-48x-FB
17102 Summit X670V-48x-BF
17103 Summit X670-48x-FB
17104 Summit X670-48x-BF
17131 Summit X670 Series Core License
17133 Summit X670 MPLS Feature Pack
11011 Direct Attach Feature Pack
17134 ExtremeXOS SDN - OpenFlow Feature Pack for Summit X670 series switches
17135 ExtremeXOS Audio Video Bridging Feature Pack for Summit X670 series switches
16499 Summit X670 -3rd Party Optics Feature Pack (for 40Gb QSFP+)
17122 VIM4-40G4X, 4 40GBASE-X QSFP+ ports module for Summit X670V
10917 450W AC Power Supply module for Summit switches, Front-to-Back airflow
10918 450W DC Power Supply module for Summit switches, Front-to-Back airflow
10925 550W AC Power Supply module for Summit switches, Front-to-Back airflow
10926 550W DC Power Supply module for Summit switches, Front-to-Back airflow
10927 550W AC Power Supply module for Summit switches, Back-to-Front airflow
10928 550W DC Power Supply module for Summit switches, Back-to-Front airflow
17111 Fan module for Summit X670 series switches, Front-to-Back airflow, spare
17112 Fan module for Summit X670 series switches, Back-to-Front airflow, spare
10051H 1000BASE-SX SFP, LC Connector, Hi Temp
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP, LC Connector, Hi Temp
10053H 1000BASE-ZX SFP, Extra Long Distance SMF 70 km/21 dB Budget, LC Connector, Hi Temp
100651,3 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP module, Category 5 cable 100m link, RJ45-Connector
10070H3 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP module, CAT5 cable 100m link, RJ45-connector, Industrial Temp
10301 10GBASE-SR SFP+, 850nm, LC Connector, transmission length of up to 300m on MMF
10302 10GBASE-LR SFP+, 1310nm, LC Connector, transmission length of up to 10km on SMF
10309 10GBASE-ER SFP+, 1550nm, LC Connector, transmission length of up to 40km on SMF
10310 10GBASE-ZR SFP+, 1550nm, LC connector, transmission length up to 80km on SMF
103032 10GBASE-LRM SFP+, 1310nm, LC Connector, transmission length of up to 220m on Legacy MMF
10304 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 1m
10305 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 3m
10306 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 5m
103072 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 10m
10311 40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ passive copper cable assembly, 0.5m length